Skup
Total

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
17
19

20

21

22
23
24
25

26

27

St.St.
St. no.

10

14

16

19

21

15

17

12

37

30

24

11

44

23

39

33

41

Voznik / Driver
Sovoznik / Codriver

Rok TURK
Blanka KACIN
Marko GROSSI
Tara BERLOT

Bostjan LOGAR
Rok GOMIZELJ

Mark SKULJ

Pia SUMER

Darko PELJHAN
Matej CAR

Mitjia KLEMENCIC
Viliem OSLAJ
Jakob VALANT
Marko STOPAR
Jan MEDVED
Izidor SAVELJ
Ale$ ZRINSKI

Rok VIDMAR
Janko CEBRON
Andrej KAVCIC
Martin RAVENSCAK
Dora RAVENSCAK
Vasja MIKLAVCIC
Martin CERNIGOJ
Robert KRESNIK
Nives COTIC
Mitjia GLASENCNIK
Matej PISTOTNIK
Denis SAVIC

Nina POCKAJ
Ambroz KAVS
Chris KOBAL
Simon MLINAR
Erik BIZJAK

Miha MUSIC

Ana TRCEK

Nejc MRAK

Darko VONCINA

Domen MIHEVC
David ZAKELJ

lvan HRZENJAK
Miran JELEN

Boris POZEG
Jernej KORPAR
Jan MREVLJE
Franko KOMEL
Vjekoslav CICKO
Eugen KOKOLIC
Matjaz VOGRIC
Matejka ZBOGAR

Aljaz ROVAN
Jana RUDOLF

Janez PODLIPNIK
Matjaz LESJAK

Skupina/Razred
Group/Class

1.Rally
Dolina zelenega zlata
Zalec, 25., 26. avgust 2023

NTL / Competitor
Vozilo / Vehicle

AMD GORICA

Hyundai i20 Rally 2

AK AJDOVSCINA
MOTORSPORT

Hyundai i20 R5
DRUSTVO AUTOSPORT
JAZON

Skoda Fabia Rally 2 EVO
AMD GORICA

Opel Corsa Rally 4
DIRKALNO DRUSTVO R
VW Polo RN4

SK PIP

Skoda Fabia R5

AK PLAMTEX SPORT
BMW M3 E36 3,0
G-RACE PRIMORSKA
Opel Corsa Rally 4

AK PLAMTEX SPORT
Skoda Fabia Rally 2 EVO
SD GAS KRAS
Mitsubishi Evo IX

AKK SVETA NEDELJA
Ford Fiesta Rally 3

AMD GORICA

Renault Clio RS 2.0
AMD VILI

Renault Clio RS 2.0
AMTK VELENJE
Peugeot 208 Rally 4
SKD TOP MOTORS
Ford Fiesta Rally 4

SD GAS KRAS

Peugeot 208 Rally 4
OPV SPORT

Peugeot 208 R2

RD BEJA SPORT

Ford Fiesta Rally 3

AK MODRI DIRKAC
Suzuki Swift

DRUSTVO AUTOSPORT
JAZON

Renault Clio

DRUSTVO AUTOSPORT
JAZON

Ford Fiesta Rally 4

RD BEJA SPORT

Ford Fiesta Rally 3

AMD GORICA

Honda Civic VTI

AK BUZET AUTOSPORT
Renault Clio Rally 5

AMD GORICA

MG ZR 105

AK AJDOVSCINA
MOTORSPORT

VW Polo 1,4 16V

AVTO KLUB V-RACING
Renault Clio 1,4 16V

SPDET TIMING
Ymikron

omikron plus

Drzava Km/h
Country

SVN 102,64
SVN

SVN 100,87
SVN

SVN 98,98
SVN

SVN 98,63
SVN

SVN 97,17
SVN

SVN 96,53
SVN

SVN 94,12
SVN

SVN 94,06
SVN

SVN 93,47
SVN

SVN 93,41
SVN

HRV 93,11
HRV

SVN 92,84
SVN

SVN 92,49
SVN

SVN 91,79
SVN

SVN 91,75
SVN

SVN 91,54
SVN

SVN 89,80
SVN

SVN 89,80
SVN

SVN 89,64
SVN

SVN 88,62
SVN

SVN 88,34
SVN

SVN 87,45
SVN

SVN 87,36
SVN

HRV 85,43
HRV

SVN 84,54
SVN

SVN 83,21
SVN

SVN 81,90
SVN

ASATHTO

LVELZA LA AVTO SPORT BLOVENIIE

Cas
Time

07:12.8

07:20.4

07:28.8

07:30.4
07:37.2
07:40.2
07:52.0
07:52.3
07:55.3
07:55.6
07:57.1
07:58.5
08:00.3
08:04.0
08:04.2
08:05.3
08:14.7
08:14.7
08:15.6

08:21.3

08:22.9

08:28.0
08:28.5
08:40.0
08:45.5

08:53.9

09:02.4

Zaostanek
Gap

07.6
07.6

16.0
08.4

17.6
01.6
24.4
06.8
27.4
03.0
39.2
11.8
39.5
00.3
425
03.0
428
00.3
443
015
45.7
01.4
475
01.8
51.2
03.7
51.4
00.2
525
01.1

01:01.9
00.0

01:01.9
09.4

01:02.8
00.9

01:08.5
05.7

01:10.1
01.6

01:15.2
05.1
01:15.7
00.5
01:27.2
11.5
01:32.7
05.5
01:41.1
08.4

01:49.6
08.5



Skup
Total
28
29
30
31
32

33

34

35

St.St.
St. no.

42

26

a7

43

28

46

40

48

Voznik / Driver

Sovoznik / Codriver

Miran FABJAN
Lan FABJAN
Matija KORITNIK
Blaz VRANICAR
Kurt JABORNIG
Sabine PAILER
Denis DEKLEVA
Silvo LIKAR
Tomaz SULIGOJ
Milo§ HVALA
Ale$ ZAKELJ
Nejc IPAVEC
Matija POTRATA
Bostjan ULJANCIC

Andrej MRAK
Jani DRNOVSCEK

Skupina/Razred
Group/Class
9.2

9.2

9.1

NTL / Competitor
Vozilo / Vehicle

AK MODRI DIRKAC
Lancia Delta HF Integrale
SD BEJA SPORT
Renault Clio

JABORNIG KURT
Peugeot 205 GTI

SKD BALTAZAR RACING
Zastava Yugo

SD GAS KRAS

Fiat Punto 1.8 HGT

AMD ZVEZDA

Zastava Yugo

AK AJDOVSCINA
MOTORSPORT

Zastava Yugo

AK MODRI DIRKAC
Zastava 850

SPOET TIMING
Ymikron

omikron plus

Drzava
Country
SVN
SVN
SVN
SVN
AUT
AUT
SVN
SVN
SVN
SVN
SVN
SVN

SVN
SVN

SVN
SVN

Km/h

80,10

79,13

78,74

78,52

77,94

77,23

76,43

64,23

Cas
Time
09:14.6
09:21.4
09:24.2
09:25.8
09:30.0

09:35.2

09:41.2

11:31.6

Zaostanek
Gap
02:01.8
12.2
02:08.6
06.8
02:11.4
02.8
02:13.0
01.6
02:17.2
04.2
02:22.4
05.2
02:28.4
06.0

04:18.8
01:50.4



